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85 Up ~- These are attached lirst, second and third inside rear SLR.
Since these coaches are attached to 85
Up at an intermediate station it is not operationally feasible to attach them
In the ·.niddle.

Dleselisation of Chetak Express

7829. SHRI BHEEKlHABHAI:
Will the Minister of RAILW A yS/ be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred. Question NO. 7752 on the 19th April, 1979 regarding Dieselisation of Chetak Express and state:

(a) ~ it is a fact that an assurance was given by previous Raihvay Minister to SOme Members;

(b) if so, what action has been taken ~ the dieselisation of the Chetak xpress joining Delhi and UdaipL-tr: nd

(C) when will the assuranCe given in 1079 be implemented?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHlU MALLI-KARJUN): (a) to (c). The feasibility of dieselisation of Chetak Express is ibeing examined and action as found feasible will be taken.
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Gtievances of Gangmen

7831. SHRI A. K. ROY: Will the Minister 01 RAILWAYS be pleased to state th·· reasons for nOn payment of;

(a) arrear dues for temporay status to Gangmen (epe) under P.W.IL Dhanbafl, Gomoh, Parasnath, Benno, Hazanbagh Road, Chandrapura, Katrasgarh. Barkakana, Patratu, Tori, Latehar etc. w:th effect from 1st
August, lCl74;

(b) T. A. to Gangmen (CPC), Dbanbad for working at Pradhankhanta for the months of January, February and March, 1979;

«(') OVEr time to Gangmen, Dhanbad for working as Chowkidars for 12 hoU'rs and also for patroBing duty; and

(d) overtime to the Ganimen under D.E.N. (Cons.), Dhanbad for change of duty hours from eight and a haH hours 10 eight hours as per R.L.T./6' from the 1st May, 1979 to the 16th
September, 1979?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN T.RJJ
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ANDIN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRr MALLI-KARJUN): (a) Casual Gan2Men have been allowed regular scales as ant!
when they attajnP(i temporary status as per extent rules. ~
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(b) ~ headQuar.rs Qt these Gangmen being Pradhankhanta, they are not entitled for any travelling allowance.

(c) All cases, where claims are substantiated by records, overtime allowance, as per extent rules, bas been paId.

(d) Overtime bill is under scrutillY and arrangement is being made for payment shortly.

New Express Train between Pori/
Bhubaneshwar and New Dehi

7832. SHH! RAM CHANDRA,
BATH: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the proposal for the introduction of a new Express train between Puri/Bhubane-
swar and New Delhi via. Khargpur, Adra, Asansol, Varanasi and Moghulsarai was rejected by the Railway
Board during 1977-78;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whpther his Ministry will now accept this proposal and priority will be given while introducing the new trains during Sixth Plan period; and

(d) the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF ,RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLI-
KARJUN) : (a) and (b). Due to line
-capacity constraints and other operational difficulty, it was not found feasible to introdUCe a train between Puri and New Delhi via. Adra, Asansol during 1977-78.

(c) and (d). With effect from 1.'.80,
1 '75/176 Puri-New Delhi Tri-week)y
Neelachal Express already been introduced which runs via. Tatanagar, Bo)l:aro Steel City, Gaya, Mughalsaral, Varanasi to ~ important pilgrIm. centre,., and industrial centres like Tatapagar and Bok;aro Steel City and also backward areas ~ Chho-' tanagpur with the Union Captial.

FUBn .. Up FonDs BMervatioll

7833. SHBI D. S. A. SIV APRAKA-
SAM: Will the Minister of RAn:...
WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
~ RailwaY' has d:Scontinued the practice of fillin2 up reservation forms for Vaigai Express startinl from Madurai;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether Government are aware that this discontinuance has resulted in blackmarketing of tickets?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
l\UNISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAu..I-KARJUN): (a) Yes.

(b) The practice of filling up of requisition forms by passengers for reservation for seats by short distance day ti11le trains was discontinued in 1980 to provide quick service to passengers at the reservation counters.

(c ) No such complaint has been l"e-C'eived.

WorkinC of National Institute 01 .
Health and Family ~

MUDirka, New Deihl

7834. SHRI RAGHUNATH SINGH:
VERMA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
be pleased to state:

(a) whetber the working hours ot the Family Welfare Centre in the Nationa} J nstitute of Health and Family Welfare. Munirka, New Delhi, are from 9.30 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.;

(b) if so, whether Government are aware that neither the doctors nor the receptionists come to the Centre before 10.30 A.M.;

(C) whether despite the fact that a very small number of patients come to the Centre, the doctors do not attend to them properly 'and the

